
 
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
Alexander, Geoffrey 
2312 Claridge Cir. 
Plano, TX  75075 
 
Anselmi, John R. 
Sunbelt Plastics, Inc. 
8940 Alpha 
P.O. Box 370 
Frisco, TX  75034 
972-335-4100 
FAX 972-335-3086 
 
Archer, Ron 
Atmos Energy Corp. 
P.O. Box 650205 
Dallas, TX 75265 
 
Bartek, David 
Bus: 972-712-8630 
Email: david_bartek@yahoo.com 
 
Bates, Billy Bob 
Verizon 
Email: Billybob.Bates@verizon.com 
 
Bickel, Mark 
Ericsson 
P.O. Box 851161 
Richardson, TX  75085 
Bus:  972-583-5111 
Email: mark.bickel@ericsson.com 
 
Cornelius, Terry 
Tech. Coordinator 
Frisco ISD 
P.O. Box 910  
Frisco, TX  75035 
Email: cornelit@friscoisd.org 
 
Curd, David 
Bus: 214-616-8102 
Email: DavidCurd@SoundstageSystems.net 
 
Donaldson, Harold 
Project Manager 
J.C. Penney Co. 
6501 Legacy Dr. 
Plano, TX  75024 
Bus: 972-431-8214 
Fax: 972-531-8214 
Email:  hdonalds@jcpenney.com 
 

 
Duffy, Jack 
President 
@yourserviceCORP 
P.O. Box 1298 
Wylie, TX  75098 
Bus: 972-429-1200 
Fax:  972-429-8700 
Email:  jjduffy@aol.com 
 
Dworkin, Rusty 
EDS 
5400 Legacy Dr. 
MSH4-2H66 
Plano, TX  75024 
Bus: 972-605-3013 
Email:  rusty.dworkin@eds.com 
 
Edgerton, Bill 
Prosectant 
 
 
Goodrich, Glenn 
Mgr. AccTT 
6301 Colwell Blvd., Rm. 250 
irving, TX  75039 
Bus: 972-402-1925 
Email:  gg2381@sbc.com 
 
Hardeman, Jamie 
Mgr. Internal Training—AMX 
3000 Research Dr. 
Richardson, TX 75082 
Bus: 469-624-6516 
 
Hayes, Donald 
MicroFab Technologies, Inc. 
1104 Summit Ave., Ste 110 
Plano, TX  75074 
Bus: 972-578-8076, ext. 11 
Fax: 972-423-2438 
Email:  Dhayes@microfab.com 
 
Hodges, Ed 
Qwest 
Bus: 972-743-2102 
Email:  Edward.hodges@qwest.com 
 
Johnson, Debra 
Wilkins Group, Inc. 
1710 Firman Dr., Ste 200 
Richardson, TX 75081 
Bus: 972-479-1090 
Email: Deborah@wilkins.com 
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Knapp, Peter 
Mgr. Technical Training—AMX 
3000 Research Dr. 
Richardson, TX 75082 
Bus: 469-624-7355 
 
Knowles, Skip 
1517 Court Meadow Dr. 
Home: 972-985-1565 
Email: skip.hk@verizon.net 
 
Lai, Yang 
TISG 
P.O. Box 261662 
Plano, TX  75026 
Bus: 972-378-3100 
Email:  yslai@theisgroup.com 
 
Le, Van 
EDS 
Bus: 972-604-8222 
Email: van.le@eds.com 
 
Leger, Jeremy 
Nortel Networks 
5806 Hathaway Dr. 
Parker, TX  75002 
Bus: 972-362-4938 
Email:  jleger@nortelnetworks.com 
 
Markowitz, Jeff 
 
Marler, Kevin 
Raytheon 
Bus: 972-344-1123 
Email:  Kevin_M_Marler@raytheon.com 
or Kevin_marler@attbi.com 
 
Martin, Bill 
Verizon 
Email:  w.martin@verizon.com 
 
Mayhew, Mike 
Avenet 
11333 Pagemill Rd. 
Dallas, TX  75243 
Bus: 214-587-5080 
Email:   
 
McKenzie, Michael 
Sr. Operating Mgr—Samsung 
1000 Klein Rd, Ste 200 
Plano, TX 75074 
Email: mmckenzie@sta.samsung.com 
Mills, David 
Alcatel  

3400 W. Plano Pkwy 
MS: EFI 
Plano, TX  75075 
Bus:  972-519-7212 
Email: David.mills@alcatel.com 
 
 
Moses, Fred 
Telecom Electric Supply 
1304 Capital Ave. 
Plano, TX  75074 
Bus: 972-422-0012 
Fax: 972-422-0467 
Email:  Fred@tes.com 
 
 
Mukherji, Soumitra 
Cisco 
Cell: 972-679-7885 
Email:  soumukhe@cisco.com 
 
Ortega, Robert 
Senior Engineer 
MCI Worldcom 
Sys. Integration & Tech. Lab 
1201 E. Arapaho 
Richardson, TX  75081 
Bus: 972-728-2660 
Cell: 214-704-4360 
Fax: 972-728-2404 
Email: Robert.Ortega@wcom.com 
Penermon, Ezra 
Mgr. Workforce Development 
Texas Instruments, Inc. 
8505 Forest Lane 
M/S 8683 
Dallas, TX  75243 
Bus: 214-480-2528 
Fax: 214-480-2535 
Email: ezra@ti.com 
 
Peveler, Michael 
Dir. Of Training—AMX 
3000 Research Dr. 
Richardson, TX 75082 
Bus: 469-624-6517 
Email:  Michael.peveler@AMX.com 
 
Phelps, Tony 
Cisco 
2128 Acorn Bend 
Denton, TX 76210 
Bus: 469-255-1850 
Home: 940-272-0354 
Cell: 214-725-9069 
Email:  tphelps@cisco.com 
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Rice, B.J. 
Spring 
Email:  thericer@aol.com 
 
Schwenker, Susan 
Bus: 972-519-7981 
Email:  
 
Seaton, Mike 
President 
Specialized Resources 
640 International Parkway 
Richardson, TX  75081 
Bus: 972-664-6600 
Fax:  972-669-2471 
Email:  mseaton@sritelecom.com 
 
Smith, David 
Nortel Networks 
5806 Hathaway Dr. 
Parker, TX  75002 
Bus: 972-362-4975 
Email:  dasmith1@nortelnetworks.com 
 
Wilkins, Tom 
Wilkins Group, Inc. 
1710 Firman Dr., Ste 200 
Richardson, TX  75081 
Bus: 972-479-1090 
 
 
Willis, Stephen 
Supervisor of Networking Svcs 
TX A&M Univ. Health Science Ctr 
Baylor College of Dentistry 
3302 Gaston Ave. 
Rm 529A 
Dallas, TX  75246 
Email:  swillis@tambcd.edu 
Bus: 214-828-8905 
Home:  972-466-2246 
Cell:  214-325-6688 
 
Wintrich, Glenn 
Global Service Line Executive 
EDS 
H4-2H-66 
5400 Legacy Dr. 
Plano, TX  75024 
Bus: 972-605-0693 
Fax: 972-605-7840 
Cell: 214-642-8872 
Email: glenn.wintrich@eds.com 
 
 
 

Wircenski, Jerry L. 
Professor & Program Coordinator 
Applied Technology, Trng & Dev 
University of North Texas 
P.O. Box 311337 
Denton, TX  76203-1337 
Bus: 940-565-2714 
Fax: 940-565-2185 
Email: akadrj@unt.edu 
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ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
CCCCD MEMBERS 
 
Ammons, Shane 
Director, Academic Svc. 
Collin County Community College 
2200 W. University Dr. 
McKinney, TX 75071 
Bus: 972-548-6899 
Email: sammons@ccccd.edu 
 
Beheler, Ann 
Exeuctive Dir/Dean 
Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX 75035 
Bus: 972-377-1700 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
Email: abeheler@ccccd.edu 
 
Brennan, Terrance 
Advisor 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377- 1771 
Email: tbrennan@ccccd.edu 
 
Brierley, Pete 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1686 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
 
Crisson, Cope 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus:  972-377-1664 
Fax:  972-377-1718 
Email:  ccrisson@ccccd.edu 
 
Fant, Jeff 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
2200 W. University 
McKinney, TX  75071 
Bus:  972-548-6548 
Email:  jfant@ccccd.edu 
 

Hackney, Joe 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX 750035 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus:  972-377-1686 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
Email:  jhackney@ccccd.edu 
 
 
Harsh, Mike 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
2200 W. University 
McKinney, TX  75071 
Bus:  972-548-6876 
Email: mharsh@ccccd.edu 
 
Hoyt, David 
Academic Computer Services Manager 
Collin County Community College 
2200 W. University Dr. 
McKinney, TX  75071 
Bus: 972-548-6641 
Email:  dhoyt@ccccd.edu 
 
 
Jaworski, Janet 
Director, Global Edge 
Collin County Community College 
2200 W. University 
McKinney, TX  75071 
Bus:  972-548-6724 
Fax:  972-548-6726 
Email:  jjaworski@ccccd.edu 
 
Jenkins, Toni 
Executive Vice President 
Collin County Community College 
4800 Preston Park Blvd. 
Plano, TX  75093 
Bus: 972-758-3892 
Fax: 972-758-3807 
Email:  tjenkins@ccccd.edu 
 
Johnson Butler, Serena 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1664 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
Email:  sjohnson@ccccd.edu 
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Jones, Tom 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1714 
Fax:  972-377-1718 
Email:  tjones@ccccd.edu 
 
Jones, Wayne 
Associate Dean 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1676 
Fax:  972-377-1718 
Email:  wjones@ccccd.edu 
 
Lancaster, Paul 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus:  972-548-6887 
Email:  plancaster@ccccd.edu 
 
Maughan, Larry 
Co-Op 
Collin County Community College 
2800 East Spring Creek Parkway 
Plano, TX  75074 
Bus: 972-881-5638 
Email: lmaughan@ccccd.edu 
 
Meeks, Bob 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1713 
Fax:  972-377-1718 
 
Mobley, Tom 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1675 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
Email:  tmobley@ccccd.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Newman, Belinda 
Provost-Preston Ridge Campus 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1551 
Email: bnewman@ccccd.edu 
 
Perrine, John 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX 75035 
Bus: 972-377-1608 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
Email: jperrine@ccccd.edu 
 
Rush, Andy 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College  
@ Allen 
Allen High School 
300 Rivercrest Blvd. 
Allen, TX  75002 
Bus: 972-377-1058 
Email:  arush@ccccd.edu 
 
Taylor, Barbara 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX 75035 
Bus:  972-377-1768 
Fax:  972-377-1718 
Email:  btaylor@ccccd.edu 
 
Turner, Julius 
Co-op Office 
Email: jcturner@ccccd.edu 
 
Wilkins, John 
Professor-Engineering Technology 
Collin County Community College 
9700 Wade Blvd. 
Frisco, TX  75035 
Bus: 972-377-1515 
Fax: 972-377-1718 
Email:  jwilkins@ccccd.edu 
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